Hollow Cone
Spillback
DESIGN FEATURES:
•  High turndown ratio
•  Minimal variation in dropsize
•  High reliability in
extreme environments
SPRAY CHARACTERISTICS:

(in.)
Approx.
350 PSI 400 PSI 500 PSI 600 PSI 650 PSI 750 PSI
Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max
3/4”
SB-19
70° - 90°
0.24 1.4 0.27 1.5 0.32 1.8 0.41 2.0 0.59 2.3 0.73 2.4 0.03
SB-29 0.32 2.3 0.35 2.5 0.39 2.9 0.45 3.2 0.59 3.6 0.71 3.7
0.04
SB-36 0.38 2.9 0.38 3.2 0.41 3.6 0.41 4.0 0.62 4.4 0.95 4.5
SB-41 0.51 3.3 0.54 3.6 0.61 4.1 0.68 4.5 0.75 5.0 0.79 5.2
SB-51 0.40 4.2 0.42 4.5 0.46 5.1 0.50 5.7 0.54 6.2 0.56 6.4
SB-59 0.52 4.8 0.56 5.2 0.63 5.9 0.70 6.5 0.77 7.1 0.80 7.4 0.05
1”
SB-115 1.1 10 1.2 11 1.2 11 1.3 12 1.3 12 1.4 14 0.06
SB-130 1.1 11 1.2 12 1.2 13 1.3 14 1.4 15 1.5 15
0.07
SB-150 1.3 13 1.4 14 1.5 15 1.6 16 1.7 17 1.8 18
2”
SB-250 2.1 22 2.3 23 2.5 25 2.6 27 2.8 29 2.9 30 0.09
SB-350 3.0 30 3.3 33 3.5 36 3.8 38 4.0 40 4.2 42 0.11
SB-520 4.4 44 4.8 48 5.2 52 5.5 55 5.9 59 6.1 62 0.12
SB-620 5.2 53 5.9 59 6.2 62 6.7 68 7.0 71 7.5 76 0.13
SB-820 7.0 71 7.7 77 8.2 83 9.0 91 9.6 96 10.0 100
0.15
SB-890 7.4 75 8.2 82 8.8 89 9.8 98 10.5 106 11.0 110
C
A
LL 413-772-0846
C